

FrontLine SIX x-clear Ltd

SIX x-clear continues to provide clearing services for cash equities at Oslo Børs

1.0 Overview

SIX x-clear is delighted to announce that SIX x-clear will continue to offer its cash equities clearing services at Oslo Børs.

2.0 Effective date

n/a.

3.0 Impact on participants

SIX x-clear was officially informed by Oslo Børs that the termination letter sent in December 2019 has been revoked. SIX x-clear will continue to offer cash equities clearing based on a fully interoperable clearing service for shares, equities and exchange-traded funds traded on Oslo Børs.

4.0 Details

SIX x-clear is a strong advocate of interoperability, free markets and competition in Norway and in the European markets by providing efficient clearing services, reduced post-trade costs and optimized operational processes.

SIX x-clear would like to thank all members and organizations standing for open clearing access, efficient markets and a cost-optimized environment as well as those seeking to defend the free choice of clearing providers in an interoperable and competitive clearing framework in the future.

Together we reached a first milestone in maintaining the current efficient clearing environment in Norway. SIX x-clear will continue to act in favor of the Norwegian and Nordic Member community by safeguarding the current clearing service level and providing consistent quality and cost-efficient clearing services in the Norwegian market.

5.0 Contact

If you have any questions, please contact your Relationship Manager. The contact details are mentioned in the list of SIX SIS contacts published at www.six-group.com > Login > Securities Services Private > Contacts > SIX SIS > List of SIX SIS contacts.

In this context, SIX x-clear Ltd draws the Members' attention to clauses **7.1 lit. f., chapter 17.0 and 25.3** General Terms and Conditions of SIX x-clear Ltd stipulating that the Member bears responsibility for the tax requirements and consequences of clearing with SIX x-clear Ltd pursuant to the Applicable Law and that SIX x-clear Ltd assumes no liability for any charges or other negative consequences arising in conjunction with



FrontLine SIX x-clear Ltd

clearing through SIX x-clear Ltd that are a result of tax laws or ordinances issued by tax authorities pursuant to the Applicable Law.